cpress Mail No. EV 327056559 US

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 10/021)

102536730

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Shigeru OSHIMA and Yoshio YAMAZAKI	Name: Arc Design, Inc.
3	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>4F/5F, Hosoe Building,</u> 1-15-9 Kojimacho,
Security Agreement Change of Name	Chofu-Shi
Other	City: Tokyo 182-0026 State: Japan Zip:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Execution Date: 8/18/2003	-
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application	on the execution date of the application is: 8/18/2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Paterit No.(S)
10 645 469	
Additional number(s)	attached Yes V No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: William E. Lahar	
Name: William E. Lahey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
	-
Internal Address: Senniger Powers Leavitt & Roedel	Enclosed (included with Filing Fees) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed (included with Filing Fees) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel	Enclosed (included with Filing Fees) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Internal Address: Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel Street Address:	Enclosed (included with Filing Fees) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Internal Address: Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel Street Address: One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor	Enclosed (included with Filing Fees) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1345
Internal Address: Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel Street Address:	Enclosed (included with Filing Fees) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Internal Address: Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel Street Address: One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102	Enclosed (included with Filing Fees) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1345
Internal Address: Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel Street Address: One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102 DO NOT U: 9. Signature.	Enclosed (included with Filing Fees) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1345 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Internal Address: Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel Street Address: One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102 DO NOT U: 9. Signature. 3 EFLORES 00000033 10645460	Enclosed (included with Filing Fees) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1345 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Internal Address: Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel Street Address: One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102 DO NOT U: 9. Signature.	Enclosed (included with Filing Fees) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1345 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

▼INSTRUCTIONS

V940415

RECORDED: 08/21/2003

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. RIGHTS TO CORPORATION

	WHEF	REAS.					
inventor(s) Vame,		SHIGERU OSHI TOKYO 182-00		at <u>4-20-21</u>	FUJIMI-CHO, CHOFU SH	<u>I,</u>	
Address, Citzenship	_		and a citi	zen of			
C 1128/15/110	2.	YOSHIO YAMAZ	AKI residing	at 3-11-17	RYOUKE, IZUMI_KU,		
			, KANAGAWA 245				
	3.		residing	at			
	-,						
Date Patent	Patent and a citizen of						
Declaration Signed and					for this invention, which applic		
litte			CAL LENS SYSTE			dion	
					and which has been o	given	
Serial No. and	► Se	rial Number	a	nd the filing date of		<u> </u>	
Filing Date							
Name of Corporation State or	► A1	1D WHEREAS AR	C DESIGN, INC.		(herein c AN , and havir NG 1-15-9 KOJIMACHO	alled	
	A 6#	isp and place of busi	ation organized under	the laws of <u>JAP</u>	AN , and havin	ig an	
		office and place of business at <u>4F/5F, HOSOE BUILDING, 1-15-9 KOJIMACHO,</u> CHOFU-SHITOKYO 182-0026, JAPAN					
Country of	wi	wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and					
ncomoration and Address	an	any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;					
					Dollar and other good and value		
	consid	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for					
	the Ur	isign and transfer to the	ne ASSIGNEE, its succ	essors and assign	is, the entire right, title and intere If application, and in and to the	st for	
	applica	ation all divisions con	otinuations or renewal	thereof all Letters	application, and in and to the	said	
	from.	application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there- from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and					
	reques	request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid					
	inventi	on to the ASSIGNEE	of the entire right, til	le and interest in	and to the same, for the use of	of the	
	ASSIG	NEE, its successors	and assigns.				
	TL	IE LINDEDOLONIED N					
	tives w	THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representa-					
	instrun	tives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other					
	docum	instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to					
	THE U	THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceed-					
	ings ar	id generally do all thin	ngs which may be nece	ssary or desirable	to vest the ASSIGNEE, its success	SSOIS	
	or assi	gns the entire right, ti	tte and interest in and t	o the said inventio	n, applications, Letters Patent, ri	iahts.	
	titles, b	enefits, privileges an	d advantages hereby :	old, assigned and	conveyed, or intended so to be		
	assion	ment grant, modgage	License or other agree	n said Assignee	, its successors and assigns, the	at no	
	has be	assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein					
	expres	sed is possessed by	THE UNDERSIGNED.	, and that	dir right to convey the same as the	ereni	
					•		
	IN.	TESTIMONY WHERE	EOF, THE UNDERSIGN	VED have hereunto	set their hand on the dates indic	cated	
	below.		S. Oslima				
ach inventor	.		2.670ma	. 1	8 August 2003		
lust Sign	·	Signature	SHIGERU OSHIMA				
nd Date		.		<i>[]</i> .			
ote: No			(ffamod	ekd 1	8 August 2003		
egalization or -		Signature	YOSHIO YAMAZAH	I Date	e		
Ither Witness equired							
-		Signature	<u> </u>	Date			
		- ignatus-		Uati	a		

Date

PATENT REEL: 014423 FRAME: 0524